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PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY

LIBRARY Jon Walker <jon.walker@pueblolibrary.org>

IggAMivmg};farinn - Information
Meet & Greet PURA Executive Director, Jerry M. Pacheco
1 message

Andrea DelaGarza <ADelaGarza@pueblourbanrenewal.org> Thu, Dec 3, 2015 at 4:43 PM
To: "dflores@pueblo.us" <dflores@pueblo.us>, "Chris Nicoll (cnicoll@pueblo.us)" <cnicoll@pueblo.us>, Eva
Montoya <emontoya@pueblo.us>, "ebrown@pueblo.us" <ebrown@pueblo.us>, "snawrocki@pueblo.us”
<snawrocki@pueblo.us>, "jcordova@pueblo.us” <jcordova@pueblo.us>, "Sam Azad (sazad@pueblo.us)"
<sazad@pueblo.us>, “ryan@i-engr.com” <ryan@i-engr.com>, Marty Garcia <marty @totalterrain.com>,
"jshaw@pedco.org" <jshaw@pedco.org>, "Rod Slyhoff (rod.slyhoff@usa.net)" <rod.slyhoff@usa.net>, Steven
Trujillo <ceo@pueblolatinochamber.com>, "Earl Wilkinson (ewilkinson@pueblo.us)" <ewilkinson@pueblo.us>,
"Steven Meier (smeier@pueblo.us)" <smeier@pueblo.us>, Jeff Bailey <jbailey@pueblo.us>, Scott Hobson
<shobson@pueblo.us>, "phyllis.sanchez@pueblocityschools.us" <phyllis.sanchez@pueblocityschools.us>,
Ashleigh Winans <awinans@nwpueblo.org>, Brian Hoffman <bhoffman@puebloconventioncenter.com>, "Lynn Clark
(lynn@puebloriverwalk.org)" <lynn@puebloriverwalk.org>, "Jim Munch (jim@puebloriverwalk.org)"
<jim@puebloriverwalk.org>, Margaret Ward-Masias <margaret@pueblodowntown.com>, "lee@pueblobearing.com"
<lee@pueblobearing.com>, "Larry Atencio (lwatencio@gmail.com)" <lwatencio@gmail.com>,
"lovepueblo@yahoo.com" <lovepueblo@yahoo.com>, Jon Walker <jon.walker@pueblolibrary.org>,
"ngradisar@gtrriaw.com” <ngradisar@gtrmaw.com>, "tortiviz@district70.org" <tortiviz@district70.org>,
"tahart11@msn.com” <tahart11@msn.com>, "pace@co.pueblo.co.us" <pace@co.pueblo.co.us>,
"hart@co.pueblo.co.us" <hart@co.pueblo.co.us>, "mcfadyen@co.pueblo.co.us” <mcfadyen@co.pueblo.co.us>,
"susan@puebloarts.org” <susan@puebloarts.org>, Betty Martinez <4bmartinez@comcast.net>, Bob Schilling
<bobschilling@juno.com>, Don Banner <dbanner@bannerbower.com>, Donald Bruestle <kokomo57@msn.com>,
Don Bruestle <DBruestle@pueblourbanrenewal.org>, Beth Gladney <BGladney@pueblourbanrenewal.org>, Gary
Trujillo <GTrujillo@pueblourbanrenewal.org>, "gary.trujillo@hapueblo.org” <gary.trijillo@hapueblo.org>, Megan
Murillo <meganmurillo@yahoo.com>, Rita Gersick <RGersick@pueblourbanrenewal.org>, "Rita Gersick
(ritagersick@comcast.net)" <ritagersick@comcast.net>, Roger Gomez <gomezr@co.pueblo.co.us>

Cc: Tony Acri <TAcri@pueblourbanrenewal.org>

Dear Elected Officials and Partners,

Please join the Pueblo Urban Renewal Authority Board of Commissioners in‘welcoming PURA

Executive Director, Jerry M. Pacheco. RSVP to me by close of business Wednesday,

December 9%, Thank you for your continued support and we look forward to seeing all of
you!

https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/?ui=28&ik=alc0564bb28&view= pt&sear ch=inbox&th=1516a3b34da983b9&sim|= 1516a3b34da983b9 13
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O
MEET & GREET
LUNCHEON_

-— X e -
"Tuescay, December 15

12:00 pan.

Please jou the PEHRA :
Bowrd of Commissioners
i welcommyg PURA |

I'secutive Threclon.
Jerry M. Pacliceo,

ST R SR [ T R
£ CRIENED VUi

Andrea DelaGarza
Director of Community Relations
Pueblo Urban Renewal Authority
115 E. Riverwalk

Suite 410

Pueblo, Colorado 81003
719-542-2577 | Direct
719-542-1096 | Fax
719-948-7598 | Mobile

adelagarza@pueblourbanrenewal.org

https://mail .google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a0c0564bb28&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1516a3b34da983b9&siml|=1516a3b34da983b9
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Distributed at 17-08-20/5 Work Session

mmq_gamc _ucmm_.oo_jnoocz?_._mm>w<c_m3_nq ANALYSIS @ 12/8/2015
2015 BUDGET :

e e ___ Budget <mn..~uumn|a|!_vmu5=n~on8i_ _.Estimated _ Savings |
e e | 2015 ._.:ueua._m end of year 2015 Overl(Under) |
S S =71 7.V R | ]
S R S _ NV | —
— e . |REVENUEs T T T T ] RO DR VN S
- T i PropettyTax o .|-||_, 8,582,155 | 8,568,481 13,674 | 8,582 am.ﬁ -
Y e % ‘Specific Ownership Tax ., 677,990 | 547,970 |hmoWo|.| 677,890 . -
[ .. . __ __ | Contracts, Grants, Gifts, Gonatians, Misc. _ 289,397 | 288,760 _ 637, 289,397 -
- Interest ] - | 21,800, 21,803] 1,300 23 Emt_\. 1,393 |
. —_.._ | Fines&Fees __ .|.....h©mﬁ: 85170 5000 100,170 1 (116,807)|
eimeemw oo .. _| PhotocopierFees =~ 51,530 530 | 59634 5000 64,634 13,104
Miscellaneous Sales 5,000 6,863 | 700 7,593 2,583
C . | TOTALREVENUES 1 9,844,843 | 9,588,801 156,331 | 9745132 1 (99,717)]
—— _- e S e P J\A.‘|. SRR VNSRS
S e e . . PN | | S ] | ¥
. _ |[EXPENDITURES-Personnel _ , ! 2
o wm_m:nm - 3,881,041 | 3,466,229 . 300,000 | 3,766,229 | 214,812
\ - PERA mm%ﬁ #a:ly’mﬁizl: 517,535 | 460,461 _ 41,100 | 501,561 | 15,974 |
T E%E@u,m:mmg: 12976 ._._ 892 L DF 12,892 .84
T _ __ | Health&Life Insurance o, 517078 480,336 45500 | 525836 |  (B,758)
| | Unemployment Cor Ooamm:mm:obl..:’\J .T 11,943 AE ! mwo 10,996 | 947 |
. - MedicareTrest  — T T 57725 48775| 4350 ' 53,125 4,600 |
| Employee mm_%m.xll - | 2450 ) 20431 1,000 . 30,431 | (3, mm:.
Employee Training 70,590 48702 1 _ 21,888 70,580
R - .Lﬁ 5195338__ 4,555,073 | 415,688 | 4,971,660 | 223,678 |
e e hxm%_élmmgﬁﬁ_ml. SRR R e L . - ]
. . [Books T~ 383000 |~ 225877 ' 132,123, 358000 _ 25,000
e | Audio-Visual Materials J‘J 544500 | " 408378 111,122 519,500 | 25,000 |
e e ... Periodicals and Subscriptions 7 T3s,000 38,477 500 Iw.mmﬁr (2 wC
o Digital Materials e 405,000 325,412 ﬁm;‘ 79,588 | __ 405,000 | -]
| g ||— _Library Programs ’I}H 151,863 o | 2T mmm 24571 | 151,803 | = -
_uﬂonmmm_:c Supplies/Services 151,334 | 198, qu 4,000 200,527 (49, Awmv
I R l‘fl @Lﬂ; 321,992 -ﬂ 904 | 1673897 |  (2,70)
et o e e .mx@,u_._ﬁwmm Facilites R R
SUR—— (1 (] e I mwm mmm nuEm 3 mm mﬂm _ 525853 | - |
. | Vehicle Maintenance IR ﬁ@ 4572 | Lhww ___7.000 =
.| Building Maintenance . 376458 | 307674 68,824 | ar6488 | -
T e ;e 242981 222381 2,088 | 54296 S
. __ | Lease/Purchase of Buildings ‘i.g“ 811,550 811,550 | - 811,550 | -
[ I [ _:.mEm:nnI e = mmqa‘ma 4| 68770 | - | 88770 _  (306)]
Friends mxumza_Eﬂmm 16,300 14,002 - 2,208 16,300 -
| . T — ._.m.mo.om‘_ ._ mmm waI 144, 144, ,283 | Ew 267 . [306)]
-~ . . __ . _[EXPENDITURES-Operations | — .a“ TN i S
| ___ _| ContractServices - 1 398,749 302,518 | 46,105.90 mlcr 438,624 muug
e wn .. .._.]| County Treasurer's Fees i 128,732 | 128, 128,589 205, 128, Nma e .r@
e oo __ ] Community Relations — | 880321 " 33895 34,137 68032 | - |
. _u_.camm_onml_k_m.@_.w:nmil 119082 | Fwwm ,Im.._mm 19092 |
.~ — o . ._ __|OfficeSupplies =~ IH.»H@M@W |E~,£\r __tgool 772421 mes
e [™Phelocopiers — T T T T o7s01 | 16263 1940 182031 9208
— - — —— | CouderSenice _ " """ T 62870 | 46776 0.857 | 6 56,633 | 6,237
e ____ | Postage&Freight — 25,000 26,453 2,000 28453 |~ (3,453)|
S ST S __BD5,268 737,705 | 97,388 muw..ﬂu _ (29,805)]
T l_i@mmzEﬂ@r&aﬁ@ﬂ&ﬂflﬁlﬁl|‘ . e
- - — ——-— | Teleccommunications " " 326,556 | 199,734 | <..m|m mmm 22655600, -
— —— — | Hadware Repair & Maintenance_ |~ 10,000 | _ 10384 1038 | " (384
e . __Technology Supplies — o302 32 m._m‘_ -. 32215 |  (1,203)
m e ... | Technclogy Coniract Services __218,184 | 193,338 35 mcor 228838 (10, 654)
* | 485752 | 435,671 620322] 497903 T (12,241)
| ___ _ITOTAL EXPENDITURES |.9,988,046 | 8,737,326 [ 1,071, mmm._‘m ,808,890 | 179,156
lﬁﬂm.\ma:mm over Expenditures . (143,197), 851,475 | «mqm 234) (63,758) 79,439
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ESTIMATED
2015 BUDGET

12/8/2015

PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

S, T _ .|ﬁ| Budget | Yearto Date _Estimat .‘Ll"m—:-zm?a.; _Savings
S . 2015 EUSSLEQ ofyear| 2015 | Overf{Under) |
S | [

e N CAPITAL PROJECTFUND | I+ o , ! o
PR PN T | i |
| -l_mm_..mz:mw - — ! .. P ]

. Tcontributions, gifts T TBooo _ | - . {5,000
b o o Grants ) 5,000 - = = (5,000)

o —____ _j Friendsof PCCLD contributions T __spool - [T oT - (50000
- _ . .| Contrubtutions from Pueblo Library Fe T.o:.._nm»_o 50,000 167,288~ - 167,288 117,288

-] _:S_.mmﬁms_mom . 98 2,798 | 300 3,098 3,000
. ~ Miscellaneous revenue ) - - I_l - z -
. __. _ _ |TOTALRI E@.ﬂlﬁ"ﬂ“- 65098 170,086 300 170,386 105,288 |
O | A S S D I S | ;

e e EXPENDIVRES R e
e __| New building projects o ) . )
e ___ ) Lucero o o LT 21,939 - 21,939 (21,939))
- . ._, Giodore i - 751 - wmd (751)}
. _j GreenhornValley R R 4,499 - 4499 | E.Amww
o o Z_mo _uc__a_a@ expenses. i - o+ N ] 0
I — h B i . M Y 5
T ____ | InfoZone Expenditures —__ e 140,000 | 90,102 .!. - 80,102 49,898 |
T Capitai Assel Expenditures s (Replacement Plan) . ] B
o - e ..y InformationTechnology 7 " '85000| 79, 356 | T ... 1935 5,644
" s e re, Fixtures, Equipment | 20000 - ' " . TTT 7T 30000
e II@E@.:@ Improvements o m._umoo 18,753 | 11, ooo 29,753 (8,253)
T — T 126500 98108 _ 11,000 | 108,109 17,301 |
T TOTALEXPENDITURES ) 266,500 | 215400 | 11,000 | 226,400 | 40,099
1 f [ 145,387

BUD2016 - 11.10.15

ANALYSIS @ 12/8/2015

Page 2



Distributed at 12-08-20(5 Work Session

12/81/2815 B5:45 7185836563 PUEBLO ASSESSOR PAGE B2/82

Eant.Code: 2 DOLA Code: 51012

NAME OF TAXING JURISDICTION: Pueblo City-County Library bigtrict NEW BNTITY: E YES @ NG
LOCATED IN Pueblo COUNTY, COLORADC ON 11/30/2015

vr—

— e e
LUSE FOR STATUTORY PROPERTY TAX REVENUE LIMIT CALCULATION (5.5% LIMIT) ONLY l

IN ACCORDANCE WITH 39-5-121(2) (a) and 38-5-1268(1), C.R.S., AND NO LATER THAN DECEMBER 10, THE ASSESSOR
CERTIFIES THE TOTAL VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2015:

1. PREVIOUS YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION : o 3 1,632,274,084
2, CURRENT YEAR'S GROSS TOTAY. TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION:$ 2, s 1,723,211,376
3, LESS TIF DISTRICT INCREMENT, IF ANY: 3. 13 57,874, 780
4. CURRENT YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION: 4, g 1,665,236,539
5. NEW CONSTRUCTION: = L s 6,535, 730
6. INCREASED PRODUCTION OF PRODUCING MINE: ## 6. 3 0
7, ANNEXATIONS/ INCLUSTONS : 7. 5 0
8. PREVIQUSLY EXEMPT FEDERAL PROPERTY: #x 8. g 0
9. NEW PRIMARY OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM ANY PRODUCING : 9. g 0
OIl, AND GAS LEASEHOLD OR LAND (29-1-301(1) (b), C.R.§.)*#%
10. TAXES COLLECTED LAST YEAR ON OMITTED PROPERTY AS OF: 10. s 435
AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1)(a), C.R.8.)
g 7,869

11, TAXES ABATED AND REFUNDED AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1) (a), 11.
C.R.5.) and (39-10-114(1) (a) (I) (B), C.R.8.):

t  Thie value reflects pernonnl property exemptions IF enacted by the Jurigdiction as sutherized by Art. %, gec, 20(8) (b), colo. Conmtitution,

*  HNew Construektien ip defined as: Taxsbln weal property mtructures and tho persomal bropaxrty confeated with the stxucture,

#% Jurisdiction must eubmit to the Div. of Locel Gavernment respectiva Cortificatiepn of Impact it order for the values to be treated as
xewth in the limit calculstien: wee Forms DLG B2 & 52A,

— _— —
I USE FOR TABOR ‘LOCAL GROWYE® CALCULATION ORLY i
—— e

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ART.X, SEC.20, COLO. CONSTUTION AND 38-5-121(2) (b), C.R.8., 'THR
ASSE8SOR CERTIFIES THE TOTAL ACTUAL VALUATION FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2015:

%ia CURRENT YEAR'S TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL REAIL, PROPERTY : 1. 8 3,481,201, 428

ADDITIONS TO TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY

OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM A NEW WELL: .
TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY OMITTED FROM THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S

TAX WARRANT :(If land and/or s Rtructure iy picked up as omitted property for
multiple years, only the momt current year's actual value can be
reportad as omitted property. ).

DELETIONS FROM TAXABLE REAT PROPERTY

DESTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS : 8, s 1,773,608
DISCONNECTIONS /EXCLUSIONS : 9, S 0
PREVIOUSLY TAXABLE PROPERTY : 10. 0
Thic includes the actual velue of all taxable real propexty pius the actual value

of religious, private #chool, and charitable real property,
¢  Conetruction is defined ap newly constructed taxabla peal property structures.
§ Includes production from new rines and incradses in production of exlisting producing mines

o, CONSTRUTTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS: « 2. s 54,975,796
3, ANNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS : 3, 5 9
3, INCREASED MINING PRODUCTION: § 4 $ 0
£y PREVIOUSLY EXEMPT PROPERTY : 5. g 0
5 6. 3

; 7

s e

0
s 362,086

0

-

=

TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL TAXABLE FROPERTY Agﬁ'i:: 5 11 103'314-353]
—— e —— |

WOTE: ALL LEVIES MUST BE CERTIFIED T¢ TEE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NO LATER THARW DECEMBER 15.
Mill certifications should be sent to the Pueblo County Office of Budget at
215 W 10th St. ., Yeou mey alsc fax them to County faxnumber .

Form DLG 57 (Rev, 8/62)



Distributed at 12-08-20015 Wark Session

PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

Page |29
GENERAL FUND
Actual Estimated
Prev.year Curr.year Budget Budget increase %
2014 2015 2015 2016 (Decrease)
REVENUES
Property tax 8,493,207 8,582,165 8,582,155 8,733,639 151,384 2%
Specific ownership tax 670,065 677,990 677,990 689,950 11,960 2%
Contracts, Grants, Gifts 218,504 289,397 289,397 378,475 89,078 31%
Interest 24,492 15,824 21,800 16,300 476 3%
Fines, Fees 102,184 86,355 216,977 93,480 7425 8%
Photocopier & Intemet Copy Fees 56,260 62,346 51,530 60,000 (2,348) -4%
Miscellaneous 8,372 8,678 5,000 7,200 (1,478) -17%
TOTAL REVENUES 9,573,084 9,722,745 9,844,849 8,978,944 256,199 39,
EXPENDITURES
PERSONNEL
Salaries 3,663,661 3,763,912 3,981,041 3,939,368 175,456 5%
PERA 484,389 508,984 517,635 549,693 40,709 8%
Workers compensation 29,576 12,214 12,076 19,751 7,537  62%
Employee insurance 411,366 500,381 517,078 493,245 (7,136) -1%
Unemployment compensation 10,451 10,533 11,943 11,818 1,285 12%
Medicare trust 51,185 53,578 57,725 57,121 3,543 7%
Employee relations 32,705 26,450 26,450 26,630 180 1%
Employee training 69,364 70,590 70,590 78,787 8,197 12%
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,752,697 4,946,642 5195338 5176413 229771 5%
MATERIALS & SERVICES
Books, periodicals, AV, databases 1,720,926 1,370,992 1,368,500 1,196,379 (174,613) -13%
Bindery/processing supplies/services 317,172 151,334 151,893 156,950 5616 4%
Library programs 113,078 151,893 151,334 151,100 (793) -1%
TOTAL MATERIALS 2,151,176 1,674,219 1,671,727 1,504,429 (169,790) -10%
FACILITIES
Utilities 448,787 515,769 525,853 544,363 28,594 6%
Vehicle maintenance 8,094 7,000 7,000 6,000 (1,000) -14%
Building repair & maintenance 289,285 376,498 376,498 370,518 (5,980) -2%
Rent 23,816 24,296 24,2986 24778 482 2%
Lease/purchase of buildings 810,250 811,550 811,550 812,650 1,100 0%
Insurance 65,873 68,770 68,464 73,955 5185 8%
Friends expenditures 15,232 16,300 16,300 16,300 - 0%
TOTAL FACILITIES 1,661,337 1,820,183 1,829,961 1,848,564 28,381 2%
OPERATING
Contract Services 361,044 438,624 398,749 573,984 135,360 31%
County Treasurer's fees 127,446 128,779 128,732 131,003 2,224 2%
Community relations 62,676 68,032 68,032 68,000 (32) 0%
Professional memberships 16,138 19,002 19,092 19,322 230 1%
Office supplies, equipment 81,368 75,292 75,292 67,171 (8,121) -11%
Photocopiers 24 173 24,008 27,501 27,501 3,493 159
CiiEE serice 44,475 53,397 62,870 62,000 8,603 16%
Postage & freight 32,818 25,000 25,000 25,000 - 0%
TOTAL OPERATING 750,138 832,224 805,268 973,981 141,757  17%
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Telecommunications 202,485 203,800 226,556 223,501 18,601  10%
Hardware repair & maintenance 6,288 10,000 10,000 9,000 (1,000) -10%
Technology Supplies 39,258 48,141 31,012 31,012 (17,129) -36%
Technology mtce, licenses, support 178,689 245,175 218,184 247,739 2564 1%
TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 426,740 507,216 485,752 511,252 4,036 1
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9,742,088 9,780,484 9,988,046 10,014,639 234,155 2%
—35LIS



PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

REVENUES

Contributions, gifts

Grants

Friends of PCCLD contributions
Contributions from Pueblo Library Foundati
Miscellaneous revenue

Interest earnings

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

New Building Projects
Lucero
Giodone
Greenhorn Valley - Colorado City
Misc.
Bond issuance costs
TOTAL BUILDING COSTS

InfoZone expenses
TOTAL INFOZONE EXPENSE

Distributed at [7-08-2005 Work Session

Capital Asset Acquisitions [Replacement Plan]

Information Technology
Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment

Building Improvements
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Actual Estimated Increase
Prev.year Curr.year Budget Budget (Decrease)
2014 2015 2015 2016
59,745 - 5,000 - -
- - 5,000 - -
- - 5,000 9,258 9,258
483,500 167,288 50,000 - (167,288)
13,691 3,098 - - (3,098)
8,304 - 98 100 100
565,240 170,386 65,098 9,358 (161,028)
47,346 21,939 - - (21,939)
25,706 751 - - (751)
18,431 4,499 - - (4,499)
91,483 27,189 - - (27,189)
8,316 90,102 140,000 49,334 (40,768)
8,316 90,102 140,000 49,334 (40,768)
1,011,231 79,356 85,000 38,000 (41,356)
10,714 - 20,000 21,300 21,300
316,123 29,753 21,500 43,800 14,047
1,338,068 109,109 126,500 103,100 (6,009)
1,437,867 226,400 266,500 152,434 (73,966)




PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

Actual Estimated Increase
Prev.year  Curr.year Budget Budget (Decrease)
2014 2015 2015 2016
SUMMARY
REVENUES
Contributions, grants, gifts 543,245 167,288 65,000 9,258 (158,030)
Miscellaneous revenue 13,691 3,098 - - (3,098)
Interest earnings 8,304 - 98 100 100
TOTAL REVENUES 565,240 170,386 65,098 9,358 (161,028)
EXPENDITURES
New Building Project 5,031,329 27,189 - - (27,189)
New issue expenses 17,121 - - - -
InfoZone Expenditures 6,046 90,102 140,000 49,334 -
Capital Asset Expenditures 475,346 109,109 126,500 103,100 (6,009)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,529,842 226,400 266,500 152,434 (73,966)
Beginning fund balance 6,045,474 1,280,872 1,301,773 1,593,970 313,098
Other Financing Sources
Proceeds from bond issue - - -
Premium - - -
Discount 2 i )
Payments to escrow 2007 COPS - - =
Transfer in from General Fund [Replac.PIn] 200,000 392,000 392,000 200,000 (192,000)
Transfer out to General Fund - - - 5 -
EXCESS Revenues - Expenditures (4,964,602) (56,014)  (201,403)  (143,076) (87,062)
(Reserve increase)
NET (ending fund balance) 1,280,872 1,593,970 1,492,371 1,650,894 34,036

THE BUDGETARY BASIS OF ACCOUNTING USED IN THIS BUDGET IS MODIFIED ACCRUAL.



PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

Actual Estimated
Prev.year Curr.year Budget Budget Increase %
2014 2015 2015 2016 (Decrease)
REVENUES
Property tax 8,493,207 8,682,155 8,682,155 8,733,317 151,162 2%
Specific ownership tax 670,065 677,990 677,990 689,932 11,942 2%
Contracts, Grants, Gifts 218,504 289,397 289,397 350,991 61,594 21%
Interest 24,492 23,193 21,800 16,300 (6,893) -30%
Fines, Fees 102,184 100,170 216,977 93,480 (6,690) -7%
Photocopier & Internet Copy Fees 56,260 64,634 51,530 60,000 (4,634) -7%
Miscellaneous 8,372 7,593 5,000 7,200 (393) -5%
TOTAL REVENUES 9,573,084 9,745,132 9,844,849 9,951,220 206,088 2%
EXPENDITURES
PERSONNEL
Salaries 3,663,661 3,766,229 3,981,041 3,977,918 211,689 6%
PERA 484,389 501,561 517,535 554,975 53,414 1%
Workers compensation 29,576 12,892 12,976 19,751 6,859 53%
Employee insurance 411,366 525,836 517,078 493,245 (32,591) -6%
Unemployment compensation 10,451 10,996 11,943 11,934 938 9%
Medicare trust 51,185 53,125 57,725 57,680 4,555 9%
Employee relations 32,705 30,431 26,450 23,630 (6,801) -22%
Employee training 69,364 70,590 70,590 78,787 8,197 12%
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,752,697 4,971,660 5,195,338 5,217,920 246,260 5%
MATERIALS & SERVICES
Books, periodicals, AV, databases 1,720,926 1,321,477 1,368,500 1,196,379 (125,098) -9%
Bindery/processing supplies/services 317,172 200,527 151,893 156,950 (43,577) -22%
Library programs 113,078 161,893 151,334 151,100 (793) -1%
TOTAL MATERIALS 2,151,176 1,673,897 1,671,727 1,504,429 (169,468) -10%
FACILITIES
Utilities 448,787 525,853 525,853 544,363 18,510 4%
Vehicle maintenance 8,094 7,000 7,000 6,000 (1,000) -14%
Building repair & maintenance 289,285 376,498 376,498 367,518 (8,980) -2%
Rent 23,816 24,296 24,296 24,778 482 2%
Lease/purchase of buildings 810,250 811,550 811,550 812,650 1,100 0%
Insurance 65,873 68,770 68,464 66,451 (2,319) -3%
Friends expenditures 15,232 16,300 16,300 8,116 (8,184) -50%
TOTAL FACILITIES 1,661,337 1,830,267 1,829,961 1,829,876 (391) 0%
OPERATING
Contract Services 361,044 438,624 398,749 569,984 131,360 30%
County Treasurer's fees 127,446 128,794 128,732 131,000 2,206 2%
Community relations 62,676 68,032 68,032 65,000 (3,032) -4%
Professional memberships 16,138 19,092 19,092 17,322 (1,770) -9%
Office supplies, equipment 81,368 77,242 75,292 67,171 (10,071) -13%
Photocopiers 24173 18,203 27,501 27,501 9,298 51%
Courier service 44,475 56,633 62,870 62,000 5,367 9%
Postage & freight 32,818 28,453 25,000 25,000 (3,453) -12%
TOTAL OPERATING 750,138 835,073 805,268 964,978 129,905 16%
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Telecommunications 202,495 226,556 226,556 223,501 (3,0585) -1%
Hardware repair & maintenance 6,288 10,384 10,000 9,000 (1,384) -13%
Technology Supplies 39,258 32,215 31,012 31,012 (1,203) -4%
Technology mtce, licenses, support 178,699 228,838 218,184 247,739 18,901 8%
TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 426,740 497,993 485,752 511,252 13,259 3%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9,742,088 9,808,890 9,988,046 10,028,455 219,565 2%




PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

SUMMARY
REVENUES

Property tax revenue
All other sources

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

PERSONNEL

MATERIALS & SERVICES
FACILITIES

OPERATIONS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
Beginning fund balance

Transfer out to Capital Project Fund
Transfer in from Capital Project Fund
EXCESS Revenues - Expenditures

(Reserve increase)

NET (ending fund balance)

NET ASSESSED VALUATION -

GENERAL FUND

Actual
Prev.year
2014

8,493,207
1,079,877

9,573,084

4,752,697
2,151,176
1,661,337
750,138
426,740
9,742,088

3,279,546
200,000

2,910,541

Estimated
Curr.year
2015

8,582,155
1,162,977

9,745,132

4,971,660
1,673,897
1,830,267
835,073
497,993
9,808,890
2,910,541
392,000

(63,758:)

2,454,783

1,665,236,599

Budget
2015

8,582,155
1,262,694

9,844,849

5,195,338
1,671,727
1,829,961
805,268
485,752
9,988,046

2,910,541
392,000

(143,197)

2,375,344

Budget
2016

8,733,317
1,217,903

9,951,220

5,217,920
1,504,429
1,829,876
964,978
511,252
10,028,455

2,454,783
200,000

(77,235)

2,177,548

THE BUDGETARY BASIS OF ACCOUNTING USED IN THIS BUDGET IS MODIFIED ACCRUAL.

Increase
(Decrease)

151,162
54,926

206,088

246,260
(169,468)
(391)
129,905
13,259
219,565
(455,758)
(192,000)

(13,477—)

(277,235)

%

2%
5%

2%

5%

-10%

0%

16%

2%

-16%

21%

=11%



PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
PERCENTAGE COMPARISON ANALYSIS
GENERAL FUND/CAPITAL PROJECT/SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2016 BUDGET

General Capital Special Total
General Fund Budget Project Revenue Combined % of Total
Fund Percentages Fund Fund Funds PCCLD budget
REVENUES
Property tax 8,733,317 87.76% - - 8,733,317 87.59%
All other 1,217,903 12.24% 9,358 10,008 1,237,269 12.41%
TOTAL REVENUES 9,951,220 100.00% 9,358 10,008 9,970,586 100.00%
EXPENDITURES
Personnel 5,217,920 52.03% - - 5,217,920 51.25%
Materials & Services 1,504,429 15.00% - - 1,504,429 14.78%
Facilities 1,829,876 18.25% 49,334 - 1,879,210 18.46%
Operations 964,978 9.62% 65,100 - 1,030,078 10.12%
Information Technology 511,252 5.10% 38,000 - 549,252 5.39%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 10,028,455 100.00% 152,434 - 10,180,889 100.00%
Beginning Fund Balance 2,454,783 1,593,970 313 4,049,066
Excess: Revenues over Expenditures (77,235) (143,076) 10,008 (210,303)
Transfers In/Out (200,000) 175,000 (10,000) (35,000)
Ending Fund Balance 2,177,548 1,625,894 321 3,803,763
Fund balance as a % of operating expense 38%
BREAKDOWN OF ENDING FUND BALANCE ***
*** Reserves and unrestricted funds
3% emergency reserve 298,537
Reserve requirement for COPs 813,325
Special Revenue Fund 321
Unrestricted fund balance . 2,691,580

This spread sheet shows the two funds - General Fund & Capital Project

Fund - combined for revenues, expenditures and fund balance.



